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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

EASTERN DIVISION

In re:

FORUM HEALTH, et. al.,1

Debtors.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 09-40795
Jointly Administered

Chapter 11

Judge Kay Woods

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the Findings of Fact, 

Conclusions of Law, and Order Confirming Debtors’ Second Amended Chapter 11 Plan of 

Liquidation, Docket No. 1730, was served via the Court’s CM/ECF system to the following, who are 

listed on the Court’s Electric Mail Notice List:

Daniel M Anderson on behalf of Creditor AHS Newco 9, LLC
danderson@szd.com, sheaberlin@szd.com 

Jeffrey Baddeley on behalf of Creditor Owens & Minor Distribution, Inc.
jbaddeley@ulmer.com 

Stephen M Bales on behalf of Creditor De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc.
sbales@zieglermetzger.com, dmalloy@zieglermetzger.com 

Robert D Barr on behalf of Interested Party JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association
rbarr@dsb-law.com, rbarr@dsb-law.com 

Andria M. Beckham on behalf of Interested Party CareSource Management Group
abeckham@bricker.com, aklein@bricker.com;jearley@bricker.com 

Richard J. Berris on behalf of Creditor Gianna Shoman
rberris@weismanlaw.com, ckasiguran@weismanlaw.com 

  
1 The Debtors include:  Forum Health (31-1560189), Forum Health Diagnostics Co. (34-1773672), Forum Health 
Enterprises Co. (34-1368151), Forum Health Outreach Laboratories, Inc. (34-1437294), Forum Health Ventures Co. (34-
1489491), Forum Health Pharmacy Services Co. (34-1754092), Forum Health Rehabilitative Services Co. (31-1581767), 
Forum Health Services Co. (34-1461044), Western Reserve Care System (34-1454933), Dacas Nursing Support Systems, 
Inc. (34-1482591), Dacas Nursing Systems, Inc. (34-1456983), Beeghly Oaks (31-1196072), PrideCare, Inc. (34-1490425),
Trumbull Memorial Hospital (34-1461049), Comprehensive Psychiatry Specialists, Inc. (34-1697739) and Visiting Nurse 
Association and Hospice of Northeast Ohio (34-0714388).
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James L. Bickett on behalf of Creditor United States of America, HHS
james.bickett@usdoj.gov, susan.lowe@usdoj.gov 

Bruce J Borrus on behalf of Creditor Philips Medical Systems North America Company, a 
division of Philips Electronics North America Corporation
bborrus@riddellwilliams.com 

Matthew J. Botica on behalf of Interested Party JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association
mbotica@winston.com, ECF_Bank@winston.com 

Mary Ellen Brannigan on behalf of Interested Party Raymond Whalen
meblegal@aol.com 

Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Creditor AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation
mbranzburg@klehr.com, jtaylor@klehr.com;kevans@klehr.com 

T. Robert Bricker on behalf of Creditor Robert Little Trust
tbricker@sbcglobal.net, brickerbk@yahoo.com 

Carrie M Brosius on behalf of Creditor University Hospitals of Cleveland
cmbrosius@vorys.com, mborr@vorys.com 

Scott K. Brown on behalf of Defendant Sunquest Information Systems, Inc.
sbrown@LRlaw.com

Sara L. Bruggeman on behalf of Creditor U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS 
MASTER TRUSTEE AND THE BOND TRUSTEES
sbruggeman@faegre.com 

Martin G. Bunin on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
marty.bunin@alston.com 

Kirk B Burkley on behalf of Creditor Beckman Coulter Inc.
kburkley@bernsteinlaw.com, pghecf@bernsteinlaw.com 

Jeremy M Campana on behalf of Debtor Forum Health
jeremy.campana@thompsonhine.com 

Patrick W. Carothers on behalf of Defendant Globus Medical, Inc.
pcarothers@thorpreed.com, dtomko@thorpreed.com;ghauswirth@thorpreed.com 

Pearl M. Chin on behalf of Interested Party Ohio Governor Ted Strickland
pearl.chin@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Shawn M Christianson on behalf of Creditor Oracle America, Inc.
schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com 
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Mindy D. Cohn on behalf of Interested Party JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association
mcohn@winston.com, ECF_Bank@winston.com 

Frederick S. Coombs on behalf of Attorney Harrington Hoppe & Mitchell, Ltd.
fcoombs@hhmlaw.com 

Stewart H Cupps on behalf of Creditor NH-PM, Inc
scupps@cuppsgarrisonlaw.com, bbrett@cuppsgarrisonlaw.com 

Daniel A DeMarco on behalf of Creditor AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation
dademarco@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com 

Donald J DeSanto on behalf of Creditor Southwestern Development Company
ddesanto@desantolaw.com 

Donald A. Duda on behalf of Defendant Penn-Ohio Electrical Company
ddudajr@yahoo.com 

Michael M Eidelman on behalf of Creditor Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
meidelman@vedderprice.com, s_hor@vedderprice.com 

Brian N. Eisen on behalf of Creditor Doris Perry
beisen@malpracticeohio.com 

William W Emley on behalf of Creditor Humility of Mary Health Partners
wemley@bdblaw.com 

Bruce R Epstein on behalf of Creditor Aristithis Charnas
epsteinlaw@sbcglobal.net, ATTY_BRUCEEPSTEIN@trustesolutions.com 

Jason L. Fairchild on behalf of Interested Party Christie Cappitte
jfairchild@andrewspontius.com 

Brett D. Fallon on behalf of Creditor Ameripath Youngstown, Inc.
bfallon@morrisjames.com, wweller@morrisjames.com;jdawson@morrisjames.com 

Amy E. Ferber on behalf of Interested Party MBIA Insurance Corporation
aeferber@jonesday.com 

Michael B Fisco on behalf of Creditor U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS 
MASTER TRUSTEE AND THE BOND TRUSTEES
mfisco@faegre.com 

Meghan K. Fowler on behalf of Interested Party Ohio Attorney General Richard Cordray
meghan.fowler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

David A. Freeburg on behalf of Creditor Andrea Foster
daf@mcfaddenlaw.us 
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Craig E Freeman on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
craig.freeman@alston.com 

David M Fusco on behalf of Creditor Service Employees International Union, District 1199
dfusco@smcnlaw.com, dmfuscolaw@yahoo.com 

Michael A. Gallo on behalf of Attorney Nadler Nadler&Burdman Co LPA
gallo@nnblaw.com 

Melody Dugic Gazda on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors
mdg3810@cs.com 

Sara J. Geenen on behalf of Creditor Ohio Nurses Association
sjg@previant.com 

Matthew Gold on behalf of Creditor Argo Partners
courts@argopartners.net

Eric R. Goodman on behalf of Attorney Baker & Hostetler LLP
egoodman@bakerlaw.com 

R. Sean Grayson on behalf of Creditor AFSCME OH Council 8 AFLCIO
grayson.sean@gmail.com 

Iris Torres Guglucello on behalf of Interested Party City of Youngstown
irisg@cityofyoungstownoh.com 

Amy E. Gullifer on behalf of Creditor Christine Gamble
aegullifer@grahamlpa.com 

Jeremy M. Guth on behalf of Creditor Hospira Worldwide, Inc.
jguth@kmksc.com 

Louis G Henderson on behalf of Creditor Kurt Leviere
lghlaw@aol.com

Michelle L Holiday on behalf of Creditor Stefanski & Associates
mholiday@Stefanski-Law.com 

Patrick B Howell on behalf of Creditor GE Healthcare
phowell@whdlaw.com, dprim@whdlaw.com;tmichalak@whdlaw.com 

Michael E. Johnson on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors
michael.johnson@alston.com, pamela.lewis@alston.com 
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Paul M. Kaufman on behalf of Creditor Jacquelyn Fizet
paulmkaufmanlaw@aol.com 

Joseph Kondela on behalf of Creditor Michael Bagdassarian
jkondela@green-haines.com, dhaines@green-haines.com 

Robert R. Kracht on behalf of Creditor Gardiner Trane HVAC Parts & Supply
rrk@mccarthylebit.com 

Nicholas D Krawec on behalf of Defendant Executive Financial Co.
nkrawec@bernsteinlaw.com, pghecf@bernsteinlaw.com

Carl N. Kunz on behalf of Creditor Ameripath Youngstown, Inc.
ckunz@morrisjames.com 

Nina M LaFleur on behalf of Creditor QA Real Time Systems, LLC
nina@lafleurlaw.com 

Emily Ladky on behalf of Defendant Quick Leonard Kieffer International, Inc.
eladky@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com

Philip E Langer on behalf of Creditor IVANS, Inc.
planger@porterwright.com, cruehl@porterwright.com 

Trish D. Lazich on behalf of Interested Party Ohio Attorney General Richard Cordray
trish.lazich@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, angelique.seals@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Heather Lennox on behalf of Creditor U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS 
MASTER TRUSTEE AND THE BOND TRUSTEES
hlennox@jonesday.com 

Sallie Lux on behalf of Interested Party Children's Hospital Medical Center of Akron
slux@brouse.com 

Melissa M. Macejko on behalf of Interested Party Farmers Trust Company, fdba Butler Wick 
Trust Company
mmacejko@suharlaw.com, melissamacejko@sbcglobal.net 

Daniel J. Maloney on behalf of Defendant Reimbursement Resource Associates, Ltd.
Dmaloney@mmklaw.net 

Beverly Weiss Manne on behalf of Creditor Underground Archives, LLC
bmanne@tuckerlaw.com 

Larry J. McClatchey on behalf of Creditor Cardinal Health 200, LLC
lmcclatchey@keglerbrown.com 
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Michael J McGee on behalf of Creditor Sharyn Sibera
mmcgee@hhmlaw.com 

Frank F. McGinn on behalf of Creditor Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc.
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com 

Robert C Meeker on behalf of Interested Party Kenneth Redon
staff@bmblaw.com 

J. William Merry on behalf of Creditor Christine Gamble
jwmerry@grahamlpa.com

Dean E. Nielsen on behalf of Creditor First Place Bank
dnielsen@fpfc.net 

Alexis Courtney Osburn on behalf of Attorney Baker & Hostetler LLP
aosburn@bakerlaw.com 

Irina Palchuk on behalf of Creditor U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS MASTER 
TRUSTEE AND THE BOND TRUSTEES
ipalchuk@faegre.com 

Drew T Parobek on behalf of Creditor University Hospitals of Cleveland
dtparobek@vorys.com 

Frederick Perillo on behalf of Creditor Ohio Nurses Association
fp@previant.com 

Dimitre Petroff on behalf of Creditor Ohio Nurses Association
petroff@fmplaw.com 

Robert C. Pivonka on behalf of Creditor NEO-PET LLC
pivonka@rolfgoffman.com, jamieson@rolfgoffman.com 

Victoria E Powers on behalf of Creditor AHS Newco 9, LLC
vpowers@szd.com, kstiles@szd.com;dmartin@szd.com 

Jessica E Price on behalf of Defendant Ohio Edison Company
jprice@brouse.com, tpalcic@brouse.com

Carl D Rafoth on behalf of Attorney Carl Rafoth
crafoth@fandrlaw.com 

Harry A. Readshaw on behalf of Creditor Paris Grantz
hreadshaw@eckertseamans.com 

Timothy M Reardon on behalf of Attorney Nadler Nadler&Burdman Co LPA
tmreardon@nnblaw.com 
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Ronald James Rice on behalf of Defendant Penn-Ohio Electrical Company
rjrcolpa@mac.com 

Brad Rogers on behalf of Creditor PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORP
rogers.brad@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 

Donn D Rosenblum on behalf of Creditor NEOUCOM
donn.rosenblum@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Joel W. Ruderman on behalf of Creditor PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORP
ruderman.joel@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 

Randil J Rudloff on behalf of Defendant Antenucci, Inc.
rjr@gsfirm.com

Bethany E. Sanders on behalf of Creditor AFSCME OH Council 8 AFLCIO
bsanders@afscme8.org 

Michael A Scala on behalf of Creditor George Gunther
mscalaatty@aol.com

Ronald H Snyder on behalf of Creditor Ohio Nurses Association
rsnyder@cloppertlaw.com 

Leonard F Spagnolo on behalf of Creditor Biotronics, Inc.
lspagnolo@bentzlaw.com, ewschmetzer@bentzlaw.com 

Stuart A Strasfeld on behalf of Creditor Ewain Wilson
sstrasfeld@roth-blair.com, kligas@roth-blair.com 

Andrew W Suhar on behalf of Interested Party Farmers Trust Company, fdba Butler Wick 
Trust Company
asuhar@suharlaw.com, 
asuhar@choiceonemail.com;mstewart@suharlaw.com;kdiana@suharlaw.com;scampbell@suha
rlaw.com;jdonnelly@suharlaw.com 

Michelle T Sutter on behalf of Claimant Ohio Department of Commerce, Division of the Fire 
Marshal, Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations
michelle.sutter@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Daniel M. Syphard on behalf of Interested Party MBIA Insurance Corporation
dmsyphard@jonesday.com 

Gregory L. Taddonio on behalf of Creditor FIFTH THIRD BANK
gtaddonio@reedsmith.com, aceryack@reedsmith.com 
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Susan P Taylor on behalf of Defendant Ohio Edison Company
staylor@brouse.com, ckovach@brouse.com, tpalcic@brouse.com

Raymond John Tisone on behalf of Creditor Richard Middleton
rtisone@aspands.com, mbreen@aspands.com 

Michael S Tucker on behalf of Creditor Owens & Minor Distribution, Inc.
mtucker@ulmer.com 

James Vivo on behalf of Interested Party Doreen Delisio
jvivoesq@aol.com, jimmys.assistant@ymail.com 

W Clark Watson on behalf of Creditor Fresenius USA Manufacturing
cwatson@balch.com 

Robert S. Westermann on behalf of Creditor Owens & Minor Distribution, Inc.
rwestermann@hf-law.com 

James W Westfall on behalf of Creditor Charles & Joan Monroe
eisenandwestfall@aol.com 

Frank N. White on behalf of Creditor Network Services Company
bkrfilings@agg.com 

Martin F White on behalf of Creditor Aristithis Charnas
mfw850@aol.com 

David M. Whittaker on behalf of Creditor Bricker & Eckler LLP
dwhittaker@bricker.com 

Abby E. Wilkinson on behalf of Creditor U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS 
MASTER TRUSTEE AND THE BOND TRUSTEES
awilkinson@faegre.com 

E. Mark Young on behalf of Defendant Willis of Ohio, Inc.
myoung@beneschlaw.com, docket@beneschlaw.com;ttreece@beneschlaw.com 

Dennis P. Zapka on behalf of Creditor Ann O'Malley
dpz@mmlitigation.com 

Laura M. Zaremski on behalf of Creditor The Ohio Hospital Association
lzaremski@bricker.com, rdelsignore@bricker.com,jristau@bricker.com;jearley@bricker.com 

Richard G. Zellers on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors
zellersesq@cs.com 
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Ronna Jackson ust34 on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee, Region 9
Ronna.G.Jackson@usdoj.gov

and upon the parties listed on the attached Service List on the 21st day of July, 2011.

/s/ Matthew A. Salerno
Matthew A. Salerno (0070847)
McDONALD HOPKINS LLC
600 Superior Avenue, East
Suite 2100
Cleveland, OH 44114-2653
Telephone:  (216) 348-5400
Facsimile:   (216) 348-5474
E-mail: msalerno@mcdonaldhopkins.com

COUNSEL FOR THE DEBTORS
AND DEBTORS IN POSSESSION
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2002 GENERAL SERVICE LIST

Office of The United States Trustee
Howard M. Metzenbaum
U.S. Courthouse
201 Superior Ave., East – Suite 441
Cleveland, OH 44114

Fordham E. Huffman, Esq.
Jones Day 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 60
Columbus, OH  43215

Brett Barragate, Esq.
Jones Day
222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017

Frank A. Oswald, Esq.
Togut, Segal & Segal
One Penn Plaza
New York, NY  10119

Eric A. Schaffer
Reed Smith LLP
435 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA  15219

Joshua C. Lewis
Reed Smith LLP
435 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA  15219

S. Kay McNab
Winston & Strawn LLP
35 W. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL  60601-9703

Richard A. Baumgart
Dettelbach, Sicherman & Baumgart LPA
1801 East Ninth Street, Ste 1100
Cleveland, OH  44114-3169

Internal Revenue Service
P.O. Box 7346
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

David F. Huffman
V.P. – Special Assets Group
Fifth Third Center
600 Superior Avenue, East, 2nd Floor
MD A6512A
Cleveland, OH 44114 

Jeffrey Baddeley
1660 West 2nd Street, Ste. 1100
Cleveland, OH 44113

Ryan O. Lawlor
222 N. LaSalle Street, Ste. 260
Chicago, IL 60601

Myja K. Kjaer
Winston & Strawn LLP
35 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601

Russell R. Johnson
2258 Wheatlands Drive
Manakin-Sabot, VA 23103

Arlene N. Gelman
222 N. LaSalle Street, Ste. 2600
Chicago, IL 60601

Alan D. Halperin 
Halperin Battaglia Raicht, LLP 
555 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

Ikon Office Solutions
Recovery & Bankruptcy Group 
3920 Arkwright Road, Suite 400 
Macon, GA 31210
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Bankruptcy Administration
IKON Financial Services
1738 Bass Road
P.O. Box 13708
Macon, GA 31208-3708

Williams Dreyfuss
1801 East 9th Street 
Suite 1110 
Cleveland, Oh 44114-3103

Ernst & Young LLP
One PPG Place 
Suite 2100 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Laurel A. Matthews
Matthews & Associates Co., L.P.A. 
5200 Valley Pkwy 
Brecksville, OH 44131

Debra J. Cohen 
Halperin Battaglia Raicht, LLP 
555 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022

Iris Torres Guglucello 
26 S. Phelps St. 
Youngstown, OH 44512

Sara L. Bruggeman 
Faegre & Benson 
90 S. 7th Street 
Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Steven Eisenberg
Baker & Hostetler 
3200 National City Center 
1900 East 9th Street 
Cleveland, OH 44114-3485 

Paul M. Kaufman 
Law Offices of Paul M. Kaufman 
801 Terminal Tower 
50 Public Square 
Cleveland, OH 44060 

Pearl M. Chin on behalf of Interested 
Party Ohio Governor Ted Strickland
Assistant Attorney General 
30 E. Broad Street, 16th floor 
Columbus, OH 43215

Luke A. Sizemore 
Reed Smith LLP 
225 Fifth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Richard J. Berris 
1600 Midland Building 
101 Prospect Avenue, West 
Cleveland, OH 44115

Deborah Read 
Thompson Hine LLP 
3900 Key Center 
127 Public Square 
Cleveland, OH 44114

Nathan F. Coco 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 6060
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